C	8-19-1998	U.S. DEPA	RTMENT OF COMMERC
	100799814	SHEET	Patent and Trademark Offic Docket No. 32577200410
NPS 698 To the Commissioner of Patents and T	Trademarks: Please record th	e attached original docume	ents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Noriyuki OKISU, Shinichi FUJII and Mutsuhiro Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Change of Conter: Execution Date: July 28, 1998, July 28, 1998 and July 27. 	YAMANAKA Nam	e and address of receiving Osaka Kokusai Bldg 3-13, 2-chome, Azuchi a Chuo-ku, Osaka, JAPA itional name(s) & address	nachi
 If this document is being filed together with a new July 27, 1998 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes I No 	w application, the execution d B.	late of the application is: F Patent No.(s)	uly 28, 1998, July 28, 1998 and
 Name and address of party to whom correspondent document should be mailed: Barry E. Bretschneider Morrison & Foerster Lar 2000 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006-1888 	7.	Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.4 ☑ Enclosed □ Authorized to be cha Attorney Docket	rged to deposit account, referenci
The Commissioner is basely authorized to shore one free under 27 C F	and the second	8. Deposit account number: 03-1952 quired by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 03-1952	
	DO NOT USE THIS SI		Deposit Account No. 03-1952
 Statement and signature. /1998 Kuhrt fuet 0000003 09139141 document. :581 Name: Richard D. Jordan 			ppy is a true copy of the original August 6, 1998
Registration No: 33,519 Total number of pag	signature ges comprising cover sheet, at	tachments and document	Date
	be recorded with required c nmissioner of Patents and T Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2023	rademarks	D:

03

PATENT REEL: 9381 FRAME: 0960

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, we,

Noriyuki OKISU, residing at Osakasayama-Shi, Osaka, Japan, Shinichi FUJII, residing at Amagasaki-Shi, Hyogo-Ken, Japan and Mutsuhiro YAMANAKA, residing at Takatsuki-Shi, Osaka, Japan, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Minolta Co.. Ltd., a corporation existing under the laws of Japan, located at Osaka Kokusai Building, 3-13, 2-chome, Azuchi-machi, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, 541-8556, Japan,

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to

AN IMAGE PROCESSING APPARATUS

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, [X] having an oath or declaration by me/us executed on even date herewith; [] bearing Serial No._______and filed on_______, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I/We have full right so to do, and agree that I/We will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns and nominces, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

The Assignor(s) hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP of Washington D.C., Washington, to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, serial number, and attorney docket number of said application if not previously inserted.

Signature <u>Noriyudu (Ckieu</u> Date <u>Jul 2.5 1998</u> Noriyuki OKISU

Signature <u>Hiniche Fujio</u> Date <u>Jul 28.1998</u> Shinichi FUJII

Signature Mutaching Jomonaka Date Jal. 27. 1998

Mutsuhiro YAMANAKA

RECORDED: 08/06/1998